

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13841/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SREE KADERI AMBAL MILLS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Anand Bhattacharya appearing on behalf of Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma states that SLP(C) No. 16105 of 2007 having the same law point is appearing in weekly list at Serial No. 42 and this matter can be listed with the same SLP. He, confirms that no further counter affidavit is required in this SLP.

Office has to verify both the SLPs and C.A. No. 1052 of 2006 and to take appropriate steps to list them together, if there is common question of law involved in all such matters.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar